
C H A P T E R ( S ) D A T E  ( 2 0 2 5 )

Rom 11 - 16
19-Apr-25, Sat 19-Aug-25, Tue 19-Dec-25, Fri

1Co 1 - 4

1Co 5 - 16 20-Apr-25, Sun 20-Aug-25, Wed 20-Dec-25, Sat

2Co 1 - 13 21-Apr-25, Mon 21-Aug-25, Thu 21-Dec-25, Sun

Gal 1 - 6
22-Apr-25, Tue 22-Aug-25, Fri 22-Dec-25, Mon

Eph 1 - 6

Phl 1 - 4
23-Apr-25, Wed 23-Aug-25, Sat 23-Dec-25, Tue

Col 1 - 4

1Th 1 - 5
24-Apr-25, Thu 24-Aug-25, Sun 24-Dec-25, Wed

2Th 1 - 3

1Ti 1 - 6
25-Apr-25, Fri 25-Aug-25, Mon 25-Dec-25, Thu

2Ti 1 - 4

Tit 1 - 3

26-Apr-25, Sat 26-Aug-25, Tue 26-Dec-25, FriPhi 1

Heb 1 - 7

Heb 8 - 13
27-Apr-25, Sun 27-Aug-25, Wed 27-Dec-25, Sat

Jas 1 - 5

1Pe 1 - 5
28-Apr-25, Mon 28-Aug-25, Thu 28-Dec-25, Sun

2Pe 1 - 3

1Jn 1 - 5

29-Apr-25, Tue 29-Aug-25, Fri 29-Dec-25, Mon
2Jn 1

3Jn 1

Jud 1 

Rev 1 - 11 30-Apr-25, Wed 30-Aug-25, Sat 30-Dec-25, Tue

Rev 12 - 22 01-May-25, Thu 31-Aug-25, Sun 31-Dec-25, Wed

02-May-25, Fri 01-Sep-25, Mon

C H A P T E R ( S ) D A T E  ( 2 0 2 5 )

Gen 1 - 10 01-Jan-25, Wed 03-May-25, Sat 02-Sep-25, Tue

Gen 11 - 20 02-Jan-25, Thu 04-May-25, Sun 03-Sep-25, Wed

Gen 21 - 30 03-Jan-25, Fri 05-May-25, Mon 04-Sep-25, Thu

Gen 31 -40 04-Jan-25, Sat 06-May-25, Tue 05-Sep-25, Fri

Gen 41 - 50 05-Jan-25, Sun 07-May-25, Wed 06-Sep-25, Sat

Exo 1 -10 06-Jan-25, Mon 08-May-25, Thu 07-Sep-25, Sun

Exo 11 - 20 07-Jan-25, Tue 09-May-25, Fri 08-Sep-25, Mon

Exo 21 - 30 08-Jan-25, Wed 10-May-25, Sat 09-Sep-25, Tue

Exo 31 - 40 09-Jan-25, Thu 11-May-25, Sun 10-Sep-25, Wed

Lev 1 - 10 10-Jan-25, Fri 12-May-25, Mon 11-Sep-25, Thu

Lev 11 - 20 11-Jan-25, Sat 13-May-25, Tue 12-Sep-25, Fri

Lev 21 - 27
12-Jan-25, Sun 14-May-25, Wed 13-Sep-25, Sat

Num 1 - 3

Num 4 - 13 13-Jan-25, Mon 15-May-25, Thu 14-Sep-25, Sun

Num 14 - 23 14-Jan-25, Tue 16-May-25, Fri 15-Sep-25, Mon

Num 24 - 33 15-Jan-25, Wed 17-May-25, Sat 16-Sep-25, Tue

Num 34 - 36 
16-Jan-25, Thu 18-May-25, Sun 17-Sep-25, Wed

Deu 1 - 7

Deu 8 - 17 17-Jan-25, Fri 19-May-25, Mon 18-Sep-25, Thu

Deu 18 - 27 18-Jan-25, Sat 20-May-25, Tue 19-Sep-25, Fri

Deu 28 - 34
19-Jan-25, Sun 21-May-25, Wed 20-Sep-25, Sat

Jos 1 - 3

Jos 4 - 13 20-Jan-25, Mon 22-May-25, Thu 21-Sep-25, Sun

Jos 14 - 24 21-Jan-25, Tue 23-May-25, Fri 22-Sep-25, Mon

Jug 1 - 10 22-Jan-25, Wed 24-May-25, Sat 23-Sep-25, Tue

Jug 11 - 21 23-Jan-25, Thu 25-May-25, Sun 24-Sep-25, Wed
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Rut 1 - 4
24-Jan-25, Fri 26-May-25, Mon 25-Sep-25, Thu

1Sa 1 - 5

1Sa 6 - 15 25-Jan-25, Sat 27-May-25, Tue 26-Sep-25, Fri

1Sa 16 - 25 26-Jan-25, Sun 28-May-25, Wed 27-Sep-25, Sat

1Sa 26 - 31
27-Jan-25, Mon 29-May-25, Thu 28-Sep-25, Sun

2Sa 1 - 4

2Sa 5 - 14 28-Jan-25, Tue 30-May-25, Fri 29-Sep-25, Mon

2Sa 15 - 24 29-Jan-25, Wed 31-May-25, Sat 30-Sep-25, Tue

1Ki 1 - 9 30-Jan-25, Thu 01-Jun-25, Sun 01-Oct-25, Wed

1Ki 10 - 17 31-Jan-25, Fri 02-Jun-25, Mon 02-Oct-25, Thu

1Ki 18 - 22
01-Feb-25, Sat 03-Jun-25, Tue 03-Oct-25, Fri

2Ki 1 - 4

2Ki 5 - 14 02-Feb-25, Sun 04-Jun-25, Wed 04-Oct-25, Sat

2Ki 15 - 25 03-Feb-25, Mon 05-Jun-25, Thu 05-Oct-25, Sun

1Ch 1 - 10 04-Feb-25, Tue 06-Jun-25, Fri 06-Oct-25, Mon

1Ch 11 - 20 05-Feb-25, Wed 07-Jun-25, Sat 07-Oct-25, Tue

1Ch 21 - 29 06-Feb-25, Thu 08-Jun-25, Sun 08-Oct-25, Wed

2Ch 1 - 9 07-Feb-25, Fri 09-Jun-25, Mon 09-Oct-25, Thu

2Ch 10 - 18 08-Feb-25, Sat 10-Jun-25, Tue 10-Oct-25, Fri

2Ch 19 - 27 09-Feb-25, Sun 11-Jun-25, Wed 11-Oct-25, Sat

2Ch 28 - 36 10-Feb-25, Mon 12-Jun-25, Thu 12-Oct-25, Sun

Ezr 1 - 10 11-Feb-25, Tue 13-Jun-25, Fri 13-Oct-25, Mon

Neh 1 - 13 12-Feb-25, Wed 14-Jun-25, Sat 14-Oct-25, Tue

Est 1 - 10 13-Feb-25, Thu 15-Jun-25, Sun 15-Oct-25, Wed

Job 1 - 10 14-Feb-25, Fri 16-Jun-25, Mon 16-Oct-25, Thu

Job 11 - 20 15-Feb-25, Sat 17-Jun-25, Tue 17-Oct-25, Fri

Job 21 - 31 16-Feb-25, Sun 18-Jun-25, Wed 18-Oct-25, Sat

Job 32 - 42 17-Feb-25, Mon 19-Jun-25, Thu 19-Oct-25, Sun

Psa 1 - 10 18-Feb-25, Tue 20-Jun-25, Fri 20-Oct-25, Mon

Psa 11 - 20 19-Feb-25, Wed 21-Jun-25, Sat 21-Oct-25, Tue

Psa 21 - 30 20-Feb-25, Thu 22-Jun-25, Sun 22-Oct-25, Wed

Psa 31 - 41 21-Feb-25, Fri 23-Jun-25, Mon 23-Oct-25, Thu

Psa 42 - 51 22-Feb-25, Sat 24-Jun-25, Tue 24-Oct-25, Fri

Psa 52 - 61 23-Feb-25, Sun 25-Jun-25, Wed 25-Oct-25, Sat

Psa 62 - 72 24-Feb-25, Mon 26-Jun-25, Thu 26-Oct-25, Sun

Psa 73 - 80 25-Feb-25, Tue 27-Jun-25, Fri 27-Oct-25, Mon

Psa 81 - 89 26-Feb-25, Wed 28-Jun-25, Sat 28-Oct-25, Tue

Psa 90 - 97 27-Feb-25, Thu 29-Jun-25, Sun 29-Oct-25, Wed

Psa 98 - 106 28-Feb-25, Fri 30-Jun-25, Mon 30-Oct-25, Thu

Psa 107 - 114 01-Mar-25, Sat 01-Jul-25, Tue 31-Oct-25, Fri

Psa 115 - 119 02-Mar-25, Sun 02-Jul-25, Wed 01-Nov-25, Sat

Psa 120 - 134 03-Mar-25, Mon 03-Jul-25, Thu 02-Nov-25, Sun

Psa 135 - 145 04-Mar-25, Tue 04-Jul-25, Fri 03-Nov-25, Mon

Psa 146 - 150
05-Mar-25, Wed 05-Jul-25, Sat 04-Nov-25, Tue

Pro 1 - 5

Pro 6 - 15 06-Mar-25, Thu 06-Jul-25, Sun 05-Nov-25, Wed

Pro 16 - 25 07-Mar-25, Fri 07-Jul-25, Mon 06-Nov-25, Thu

Pro 26 - 31
08-Mar-25, Sat 08-Jul-25, Tue 07-Nov-25, Fri

Ecc 1 - 3

Ecc 4 - 12 09-Mar-25, Sun 09-Jul-25, Wed 08-Nov-25, Sat
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Son 1 - 8 10-Mar-25, Mon 10-Jul-25, Thu 09-Nov-25, Sun

Isa 1 - 10 11-Mar-25, Tue 11-Jul-25, Fri 10-Nov-25, Mon

Isa 11 - 20 12-Mar-25, Wed 12-Jul-25, Sat 11-Nov-25, Tue

Isa 21 - 30 13-Mar-25, Thu 13-Jul-25, Sun 12-Nov-25, Wed

Isa 31 - 40 14-Mar-25, Fri 14-Jul-25, Mon 13-Nov-25, Thu

Isa 41 - 50 15-Mar-25, Sat 15-Jul-25, Tue 14-Nov-25, Fri

Isa 51 - 60 16-Mar-25, Sun 16-Jul-25, Wed 15-Nov-25, Sat

Isa 61 - 66
17-Mar-25, Mon 17-Jul-25, Thu 16-Nov-25, Sun

Jer 1 - 4

Jer 5 - 14 18-Mar-25, Tue 18-Jul-25, Fri 17-Nov-25, Mon

Jer 15 - 24 19-Mar-25, Wed 19-Jul-25, Sat 18-Nov-25, Tue

Jer 25 - 34 20-Mar-25, Thu 20-Jul-25, Sun 19-Nov-25, Wed

Jer 35 - 43 21-Mar-25, Fri 21-Jul-25, Mon 20-Nov-25, Thu

Jer 44 - 52 22-Mar-25, Sat 22-Jul-25, Tue 21-Nov-25, Fri

Lam 1 - 5
23-Mar-25, Sun 23-Jul-25, Wed 22-Nov-25, Sat

Eze 1 - 5

Eze 6 - 15 24-Mar-25, Mon 24-Jul-25, Thu 23-Nov-25, Sun

Eze 16 - 26 25-Mar-25, Tue 25-Jul-25, Fri 24-Nov-25, Mon

Eze 27 - 37 26-Mar-25, Wed 26-Jul-25, Sat 25-Nov-25, Tue

Eze 38 - 48 27-Mar-25, Thu 27-Jul-25, Sun 26-Nov-25, Wed

Dan 1 - 12 28-Mar-25, Fri 28-Jul-25, Mon 27-Nov-25, Thu

Hos 1 - 9 29-Mar-25, Sat 29-Jul-25, Tue 28-Nov-25, Fri

Hos 10 - 14
30-Mar-25, Sun 30-Jul-25, Wed 29-Nov-25, Sat

Joe 1 - 3

Amo 1 - 9
31-Mar-25, Mon 31-Jul-25, Thu 30-Nov-25, Sun

Oba 1

Jon 1 - 4
01-Apr-25, Tue 01-Aug-25, Fri 01-Dec-25, Mon

Mic 1 - 7

Nah 1 - 3

02-Apr-25, Wed 02-Aug-25, Sat 02-Dec-25, TueHab 1 - 3

Zep 1 - 3

Hag 1 - 2
03-Apr-25, Thu 03-Aug-25, Sun 03-Dec-25, Wed

Zec 1 - 8

Zec 9 - 14
04-Apr-25, Fri 04-Aug-25, Mon 04-Dec-25, Thu

Mal 1 - 4

05-Apr-25, Sat 05-Aug-25, Tue 05-Dec-25, Fri

Mat 1 - 10 06-Apr-25, Sun 06-Aug-25, Wed 06-Dec-25, Sat

Mat 11 - 19 07-Apr-25, Mon 07-Aug-25, Thu 07-Dec-25, Sun

Mat 20 - 28 08-Apr-25, Tue 08-Aug-25, Fri 08-Dec-25, Mon

Mak 1 - 10 09-Apr-25, Wed 09-Aug-25, Sat 09-Dec-25, Tue

Mak 11 - 16
10-Apr-25, Thu 10-Aug-25, Sun 10-Dec-25, Wed

Luk 1 - 4

Luk 5 - 14 11-Apr-25, Fri 11-Aug-25, Mon 11-Dec-25, Thu

Luk 15 - 24 12-Apr-25, Sat 12-Aug-25, Tue 12-Dec-25, Fri

Joh 1 - 10 13-Apr-25, Sun 13-Aug-25, Wed 13-Dec-25, Sat

Joh 11 - 21 14-Apr-25, Mon 14-Aug-25, Thu 14-Dec-25, Sun

Act 1 - 10 15-Apr-25, Tue 15-Aug-25, Fri 15-Dec-25, Mon

Act 11 - 19 16-Apr-25, Wed 16-Aug-25, Sat 16-Dec-25, Tue

Act 20 - 28 17-Apr-25, Thu 17-Aug-25, Sun 17-Dec-25, Wed

Rom 1 - 10 18-Apr-25, Fri 18-Aug-25, Mon 18-Dec-25, Thu
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